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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Numher

30-0/5-45200

/3354

1 pool Code

Corralanyoa Videst Bone Spring

3 Poal Name

Soutl

4 Property Code 3 Property Name S Well Number
30(,401-/ BRUSHY DRAW 31 FEDERAL 705H
TOGRID No. " Operator Name 9 Elevation
260737 BOPCO, L.P. 3ov

1 Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section| Towaship Range Lot [dn Feet from the North/South tine Feet from the East/West line County
B 31 258 30E 223 NORTH 2,314 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Differcnt From Surface
UL or lot no. Section{ Township Range Lot ldn Fect from the North/Suuth line Feet from the Fast/VWest line County
G 7 26S 0E 2,440 NORTH 2,310 EAST EDDY

2 edicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill

100

¥ Consolidation Code

S Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
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GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 397,758.8
X= 628,307.0
LAT.= 32.092877'N
LONG.= 103.918016'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME
Y= 397,652.1
X= 628,311.0
LAT.» 32.082584'N
LONG.= 103.918004'W

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 397,818.8
X= 869,492.1
LAT.= 32.093002'N
LONG.= 103.919499'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME
Ya 397,710.1
X= 869,498.1
LAT.= 32.092709°'N
LONG.= 103.919487W

CORNER COQORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME

Y
Ym
Yo
Ya
Y=
Y=
Y=
Ya
Ym
Y=
Y=

FrXe-IOTMMmMoOD>

397,679.8 N,
387,988.4 N,

384,698.5 N,
Y= 384,708.7 N,

Xm
X=
X=
X=
Xa
Xm
X
X
X

627,958.8
629,289.3
627,963.2
620,204.2
627,087.8
629,208.2
627,960.2
829,319.9
628,012.6
X= 629,340.2
X= 828,018.8
X= 629,348.2
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CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD B3 NME

Y=
Y
Y=
Yo

rXe—IOMMoOOD>»

LAST TAKE PQINT
NAD 27 NME
Y= 385,046.8
X= 828,366.68
LAT.= 32.057932°'N
LONG.= 103.918981'W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
27 NME
Y= 384,016.8
X= 628,387.1
LAT.= 32.057574'N
LONG.= 103.918981'W

398,037.8 N,
308,046.4 N,
395,382.0 N,
395,390.9 N,
392,724.6 N,
392,734.7 N,
390,069.4 N,
390,079.0 N,
387.411.8 N,
387,422.3 N,
384.756.2 N,
Y= 384,766.4 N,

X=
Xm=
X=
Xm
Xm
Xm
Am
) O
Xm=
Nom
b L
Xm

669,143.7
870,474.6
669,148.4
870,479.4
669,153.0
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670,505.2
669,188.0 €
670,525.6 E
669,204.1 €
670,533.7 €

LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME
Y= 385,104.5
X= 669,552.1
LAT.=» 32.058086'N
LONG.= 103.919463'W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD 83 NME
Y= 384,974.5
X= 869,552.8
LAT.= 32.057699'N
LONG.= 103.918463'W

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cornfy that the information contuined hevein is irue ond complete
16 the hest of my dnowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns aworbing interest or inleased nuneral ier et in the lond including
the propoved hotiom hole tlovation or has a right 1 dritl this well as tins
lnasion prsunt 1 a contact with an owner of wuch a mineral or working

interest, or to a volumary pooling agrecment or a compulsory pooling

order hesetofore entered by the division,

Kelly Kardos

Printed Nane

kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com
Frnuil Addsess

#SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heveby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
mace by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct lo the best of my belicf.
08-11-2017
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number

2017060887

R 5215




GENERAL OFFICES - MIDLAND, TEXAS

BOPCO, L.P.

6401 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, Tx 795702
(432) 683-2277

October 1, 2017

Bureau of Land Management
Carlsbad Field Office
620 E. Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Stephanie Rabadue

Regulatory Analyst

XTO Energy Inc. / BOPCO, L.P.

500 W. lllinois St Ste 100

Midland, Texas 79701

(432) 620-6714
stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com

RE: Operating Agreement/Rights for Brushy Draw 30 Federal and Brushy Draw 31 Federal Wells:

Brushy Draw 30 Federal: 701H, 901H, 121H, 703H, 102H, 122H, 903H, 123H, 104H, 106H, 126H, 125H

Brushy Draw 31 Federal: 124H, 705H, 90SH, 707H, 907H, 127H, 128H, 108H

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to hereby certify that BOPCO, L.P. is has operating rights over leases: NMNM102033,
NMNM102035, NMNM102033, NMNMO003103C, through acreage trades and acquisitions.

Sincerely,

Alsrand Reddiee

Stephanie Rabadue
Regulatory Analyst
XTO Energy, Inc. / BOPCO, L.P.



